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UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS 
 
 
WASHINGTON FEDERAL, MICHAEL 
McCREDY BAKER, and CITY OF AUSTIN 
POLICE RETIREMENT SYSTEM, on 
behalf of themselves and all others similarly 
situated, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
 Defendant. 
 

C.A. No. 13-cv-00385 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL ATTORNEY FOR PLANTIFFS 

 
Plaintiffs hereby identify the following attorney who Plaintiffs have retained and should 

be considered an “of counsel” attorney in this action within the meaning of RCFC 83.1(c)(1): 

Karl P. Barth 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Telephone:  (206) 623-7292 
Facsimile:  (206) 623-0594 
E-mail:  karlb@hbsslaw.com 

 

 
Dated:  March 22, 2017   Respectfully submitted, 

 
By:  /s / Steve W. Berman              
Steve W. Berman 
Attorney of Record 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Telephone:  (206) 623-7292 
Facsimile:  (206) 623-0594 
E-mail:  steve@hbsslaw.com  
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OF COUNSEL: 
Jennifer Fountain Connolly 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1701 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 300 
Washington, D.C.  20006 
Telephone:  (202) 248-5403 
Facsimile:  (202) 580-6559 
Email:  jenniferc@hbsslaw.com  
 
Karl P. Barth 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
1918 Eighth Avenue, Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Telephone:  (206) 623-7292 
Facsimile:  (206) 623-0594 
E-mail:  karlb@hbsslaw.com 
 
Robert M. Roseman 
Andrew D. Abramowitz 
SPECTOR ROSEMAN KODROFF &  
WILLIS, P.C. 
1818 Market Street, Suite 2500 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Telephone:  (215) 496-0300 
Facsimile:  (215) 496-6611 
E-mail:  rroseman@srkw-law.com  
E-mail:  aabramowitz@srkw-law.com 
 
Mark S. Willis 
James McGovern 
SPECTOR ROSEMAN KODROFF &  
WILLIS, P.C. 
1101 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
Telephone:  (202) 756-3601 
Facsimile:  (202) 756-3602 
E-mail:  mwillis@srkw-law.com  
E-mail:  jmcgovern@srkw-law.com  
 
Attorneys for Washington Federal, 
Michael McCredy Baker, and City of Austin Police 
Retirement System 
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